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16.Contests

Ke 16:43 pph

23:56 Pun
AS 27:50 Pun

GK 29:03 Pun

UKk 11:53 Mul

Krishnamurti chart KP significators

03:22 Kri

Mo 09:07 Ash

Ne 05:51 ush

Sa 03:56 uBh

MC 03:38 ush

Ra 16:43 sat

Ve 16:30 Shr
Me 14:50 Shr
Su 11:53 Shr
P109:22 USh
Ma 07:54 USh

Degree

27:50:02
11:53:24
09:07:08
07:54:04
14:50:50
23:56:19
16:30:05
03:56:27
16:43:11
16:43:11
03:22:10
05:51:17
09:22:42

Declin.

-18:46
16:33
-20:42
-20:01
22:31
-18:47
-02:47
-07:30
07:30

Nakshatra
Punarvasu
Shravana
Ashwini
U.Shad.
Shravana
Punarvasu
Shravana
U.Bhadra.
Satabhi.
P.Phalg.
Krittika
U.Bhadra.
U.Shad.

Nama p#,Ird/sb/ssb Speed

Hah
Khi
Cho
Jee
Khu
Koh
Khu
Doo
Soo
Tah
Oo
Doo
Jee

3,Ju/NVe/Ju
1,Mo/Ra/Ra
3,Ke/Ju/Ra
4,Su/Ve/\Ve
2,Mo/Ju/NVe
2,Ju/Me/Me
2,Mo/Sa/Ve
1,Sa/Sa/Me
4,Ra/Ve/Sa
2,Ve/Mo/Sa
3,Su/Sa/Me
1,Sa/Me/Ve
4,Su/Ve/Sa

01:01(103%)
13:59(106%)
00:47(126%)
01:43(174%)

-00:07(-150%)

01:15(127%)
00:06(273%)
-00:03(-99%)
-00:03(-99%)
-00:00(100%)
00:02(100%)
00:02(100%)

D9 Navamsha (spouse)

MC o2:50
Sa 05:28

Ne 22:41

As 10:30
Gk 21:30
Mo 22:04

Ve 28:30
Me 13:37
05:26

Su 17:00

Pl 24:24

Ma 11:06
Ra 00:28




